

2017 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
PROJECT C17002 - OVERLAYS, FDR, CIR								GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		74016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2		74019	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
3		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4		74038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	45.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
5		74043	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
6		80100	UTILITY POTHOLING	EA	208.00	\$350.00	\$72,800.00	\$300.00	\$62,400.00
7	S	120000	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	28.00	\$750.00	\$21,000.00	\$275.00	\$7,700.00
8	S	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	52.00	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00
9		120095	MAINTAIN PEDESTRIAN ACCESS	FA	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
10		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$588,000.00	\$588,000.00
11		120101	FLAGGING	FA	205,000.00	\$1.00	\$205,000.00	\$1.00	\$205,000.00
12	S	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	400.00	\$250.00	\$100,000.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00
13	S	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	387.50	\$10.00	\$3,875.00	\$16.00	\$6,200.00
14	S	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	59,115.00	\$0.50	\$29,557.50	\$0.40	\$23,646.00
15	S	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	2,049.00	\$3.00	\$6,147.00	\$4.00	\$8,196.00
16		151999	RECONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00
17		152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT COVER TO GRADE	EA	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00
18		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	66.00	\$400.00	\$26,400.00	\$425.00	\$28,050.00
19		152403	ADJUST WATER METER COVER TO GRADE	EA	11.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00
20		152422	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	31.00	\$400.00	\$12,400.00	\$425.00	\$13,175.00
21		152433	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	8.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00
22		152435	ADJUST PAC BELL MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$775.00	\$3,875.00
23		152442	ADJUST GAS VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
24		152444	ADJUST MONITORING WELL TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
25		152475	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	44.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00	\$625.00	\$27,500.00
26		152476	LOWER MONUMENT COVER	EA	20.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00

2017 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
PROJECT C17002 - OVERLAYS, FDR, CIR								GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
27		152477	LOWER WATER METER COVER	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
28		152478	LOWER WATER VALVE COVER	EA	32.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$275.00	\$8,800.00
29		152479	LOWER PAC BELL MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
30		152480	LOWER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	21.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00
31		152481	LOWER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	3.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
32		152482	LOWER SEWER CLEANOUT COVER	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
33		153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	17,027.00	\$12.00	\$204,324.00	\$7.00	\$119,189.00
34		153105	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (PROFILE GRIND)	SY	71,271.00	\$2.00	\$142,542.00	\$1.50	\$106,906.50
35		160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36		170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	3,896.00	\$70.00	\$272,720.00	\$45.00	\$175,320.00
38	S	302100	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SY	54,983.00	\$4.50	\$247,423.50	\$9.00	\$494,847.00
39	S	302200	ASPHALT EMULSION (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TN	60.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$236.00	\$14,160.00
40	S	302300	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TN	320.00	\$600.00	\$192,000.00	\$472.00	\$151,040.00
41	S	302400	CEMENT (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TN	57.00	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$143.00	\$8,151.00
42	S	302500	MIX DESIGN (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
43	S	302600	SAND COVER (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	SY	54,983.00	\$0.35	\$19,244.05	\$0.20	\$10,996.60
44	S	304000	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SY	40,067.00	\$6.00	\$240,402.00	\$5.50	\$220,368.50
45	S	304100	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION)	TN	505.00	\$150.00	\$75,750.00	\$150.00	\$75,750.00
46	S	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNM	4.82	\$7,500.00	\$36,150.00	\$6,000.00	\$28,920.00
47		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	2,673.00	\$400.00	\$1,069,200.00	\$280.00	\$748,440.00
48		390107	LEVELING COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE	TN	707.00	\$120.00	\$84,840.00	\$110.00	\$77,770.00
49		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	37,022.00	\$110.00	\$4,072,420.00	\$90.00	\$3,331,980.00
50		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	10,810.00	\$20.00	\$216,200.00	\$22.00	\$237,820.00
51		394073	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	2,018.00	\$15.00	\$30,270.00	\$7.00	\$14,126.00
52		531510	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	139.00	\$1,500.00	\$208,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$319,700.00

2017 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
PROJECT C17002 - OVERLAYS, FDR, CIR								GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
53	S	566005	ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	21.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$310.00	\$6,510.00
54		721019	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B)	CY	15.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
55	S	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	202.00	\$30.00	\$6,060.00	\$43.50	\$8,787.00
56	S	831000	ADJUST EXISTING METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	338.00	\$20.00	\$6,760.00	\$10.00	\$3,380.00
57	S	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (STEEL POST)	LF	213.00	\$40.00	\$8,520.00	\$121.00	\$25,773.00
58	S	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	10.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00
59	S	839577	END CAP (TYPE C)	EA	5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
60	S	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
61	S	840504	4" THERMOLPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	200,110.00	\$0.60	\$120,066.00	\$0.45	\$90,049.50
62	S	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	61,660.00	\$1.00	\$61,660.00	\$0.50	\$30,830.00
63	S	840506	8" THERMOLPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,346.00	\$2.00	\$4,692.00	\$0.80	\$1,876.80
64	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	8,332.00	\$6.00	\$49,992.00	\$4.00	\$33,328.00
65	S	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	5,342.00	\$5.00	\$26,710.00	\$3.00	\$16,026.00
66	S	850103	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY REFLECTIVE)	EA	279.00	\$5.00	\$1,395.00	\$3.00	\$837.00
67	S	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$169,683.00	\$169,683.00
68		999998	GUARANTY	LS	1.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
69	S	120091	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (TYPE III BARRICADE)	EA	104.00	\$150.00	\$15,600.00	\$65.00	\$6,760.00
						TOTAL	\$8,948,920.05	TOTAL	\$7,733,881.90

2017 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM						BIDDER 2		BIDDEER 3	
PROJECT C17002 - OVERLAYS, FDR, CIR						TEAM GHILOTTI		GHILOTTI BROTHERS	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		74016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$5,527.00	\$5,527.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2		74019	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$37,327.00	\$37,327.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4		74038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	45.00	\$385.00	\$17,325.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
5		74043	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	2.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
6		80100	UTILITY POTHOLING	EA	208.00	\$327.00	\$68,016.00	\$300.00	\$62,400.00
7	S	120000	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	28.00	\$827.00	\$23,156.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
8	S	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	52.00	\$173.00	\$8,996.00	\$185.00	\$9,620.00
9		120095	MAINTAIN PEDESTRIAN ACCESS	FA	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
10		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$12,111.00	\$12,111.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00
11		120101	FLAGGING	FA	205,000.00	\$1.00	\$205,000.00	\$1.00	\$205,000.00
12	S	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	400.00	\$87.00	\$34,800.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00
13	S	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	387.50	\$17.00	\$6,587.50	\$16.00	\$6,200.00
14	S	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	59,115.00	\$0.41	\$24,237.15	\$0.40	\$23,646.00
15	S	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	2,049.00	\$4.10	\$8,400.90	\$4.00	\$8,196.00
16		151999	RECONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	25.00	\$827.00	\$20,675.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
17		152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT COVER TO GRADE	EA	3.00	\$587.00	\$1,761.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
18		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	66.00	\$587.00	\$38,742.00	\$365.00	\$24,090.00
19		152403	ADJUST WATER METER COVER TO GRADE	EA	11.00	\$587.00	\$6,457.00	\$555.00	\$6,105.00
20		152422	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	31.00	\$587.00	\$18,197.00	\$415.00	\$12,865.00
21		152433	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	8.00	\$877.00	\$7,016.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
22		152435	ADJUST PAC BELL MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	5.00	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
23		152442	ADJUST GAS VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$587.00	\$587.00	\$440.00	\$440.00
24		152444	ADJUST MONITORING WELL TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$587.00	\$587.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
25		152475	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	44.00	\$925.00	\$40,700.00	\$615.00	\$27,060.00
26		152476	LOWER MONUMENT COVER	EA	20.00	\$327.00	\$6,540.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00

2017 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM						BIDDER 2		BIDDEER 3	
PROJECT C17002 - OVERLAYS, FDR, CIR						TEAM GHILOTTI		GHILOTTI BROTHERS	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
27		152477	LOWER WATER METER COVER	EA	2.00	\$327.00	\$654.00	\$365.00	\$730.00
28		152478	LOWER WATER VALVE COVER	EA	32.00	\$277.00	\$8,864.00	\$315.00	\$10,080.00
29		152479	LOWER PAC BELL MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$837.00	\$837.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30		152480	LOWER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	21.00	\$407.00	\$8,547.00	\$444.00	\$9,324.00
31		152481	LOWER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	3.00	\$257.00	\$771.00	\$444.00	\$1,332.00
32		152482	LOWER SEWER CLEANOUT COVER	EA	2.00	\$257.00	\$514.00	\$380.00	\$760.00
33		153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	17,027.00	\$4.10	\$69,810.70	\$3.50	\$59,594.50
34		153105	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (PROFILE GRIND)	SY	71,271.00	\$1.70	\$121,160.70	\$2.50	\$178,177.50
35		160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$57,427.00	\$57,427.00	\$187,658.00	\$187,658.00
36		170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$9,427.00	\$9,427.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
37		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	3,896.00	\$42.70	\$166,359.20	\$49.00	\$190,904.00
38	S	302100	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SY	54,983.00	\$8.77	\$482,200.91	\$8.50	\$467,355.50
39	S	302200	ASPHALT EMULSION (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TN	60.00	\$237.00	\$14,220.00	\$236.00	\$14,160.00
40	S	302300	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TN	320.00	\$477.00	\$152,640.00	\$472.00	\$151,040.00
41	S	302400	CEMENT (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TN	57.00	\$147.00	\$8,379.00	\$143.00	\$8,151.00
42	S	302500	MIX DESIGN (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	LS	1.00	\$21,777.00	\$21,777.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
43	S	302600	SAND COVER (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	SY	54,983.00	\$0.81	\$44,536.23	\$0.50	\$27,491.50
44	S	304000	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SY	40,067.00	\$3.77	\$151,052.59	\$5.50	\$220,368.50
45	S	304100	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION)	TN	505.00	\$155.00	\$78,275.00	\$146.00	\$73,730.00
46	S	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNM	4.82	\$7,427.00	\$35,798.14	\$6,100.00	\$29,402.00
47		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	2,673.00	\$297.00	\$793,881.00	\$305.00	\$815,265.00
48		390107	LEVELING COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE	TN	707.00	\$127.00	\$89,789.00	\$110.00	\$77,770.00
49		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	37,022.00	\$105.00	\$3,887,310.00	\$102.00	\$3,776,244.00
50		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	10,810.00	\$17.70	\$191,337.00	\$18.50	\$199,985.00
51		394073	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	2,018.00	\$9.70	\$19,574.60	\$6.00	\$12,108.00
52		531510	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	139.00	\$1,627.00	\$226,153.00	\$1,200.00	\$166,800.00

2017 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM						BIDDER 2		BIDDEER 3	
PROJECT C17002 - OVERLAYS, FDR, CIR						TEAM GHILOTTI		GHILOTTI BROTHERS	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
53	S	566005	ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	21.00	\$327.00	\$6,867.00	\$365.00	\$7,665.00
54		721019	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B)	CY	15.00	\$477.00	\$7,155.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
55	S	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	202.00	\$47.00	\$9,494.00	\$50.00	\$10,100.00
56	S	831000	ADJUST EXISTING METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	338.00	\$10.70	\$3,616.60	\$10.00	\$3,380.00
57	S	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (STEEL POST)	LF	213.00	\$127.00	\$27,051.00	\$121.00	\$25,773.00
58	S	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	10.00	\$2,877.00	\$28,770.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00
59	S	839577	END CAP (TYPE C)	EA	5.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
60	S	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	5.00	\$777.00	\$3,885.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
61	S	840504	4" THERMOLPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	200,110.00	\$0.47	\$94,051.70	\$0.45	\$90,049.50
62	S	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	61,660.00	\$0.51	\$31,446.60	\$0.50	\$30,830.00
63	S	840506	8" THERMOLPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,346.00	\$0.83	\$1,947.18	\$1.00	\$2,346.00
64	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	8,332.00	\$4.10	\$34,161.20	\$4.00	\$33,328.00
65	S	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	5,342.00	\$3.10	\$16,560.20	\$3.00	\$16,026.00
66	S	850103	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY REFLECTIVE)	EA	279.00	\$3.10	\$864.90	\$3.00	\$837.00
67	S	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1.00	\$174,683.00	\$174,683.00	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00
68		999998	GUARANTY	LS	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
69	S	120091	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (TYPE III BARRICADE)	EA	104.00	\$177.00	\$18,408.00	\$260.00	\$27,040.00
						TOTAL	\$7,777,677.00	TOTAL	\$7,987,648.00

2017 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM						BIDDER 4	
PROJECT C17002 - OVERLAYS, FDR, CIR						ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		74016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2		74019	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4		74038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	45.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00
5		74043	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
6		80100	UTILITY POTHOLING	EA	208.00	\$580.00	\$120,640.00
7	S	120000	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	28.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
8	S	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	52.00	\$185.00	\$9,620.00
9		120095	MAINTAIN PEDESTRIAN ACCESS	FA	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
10		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$494,954.00	\$494,954.00
11		120101	FLAGGING	FA	205,000.00	\$1.00	\$205,000.00
12	S	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	400.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
13	S	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	387.50	\$16.00	\$6,200.00
14	S	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	59,115.00	\$0.40	\$23,646.00
15	S	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	2,049.00	\$4.00	\$8,196.00
16		151999	RECONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	25.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00
17		152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT COVER TO GRADE	EA	3.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
18		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	66.00	\$675.00	\$44,550.00
19		152403	ADJUST WATER METER COVER TO GRADE	EA	11.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
20		152422	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	31.00	\$700.00	\$21,700.00
21		152433	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
22		152435	ADJUST PAC BELL MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	5.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00
23		152442	ADJUST GAS VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
24		152444	ADJUST MONITORING WELL TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
25		152475	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	44.00	\$1,100.00	\$48,400.00
26		152476	LOWER MONUMENT COVER	EA	20.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00

2017 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM						BIDDER 4	
PROJECT C17002 - OVERLAYS, FDR, CIR						ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
27		152477	LOWER WATER METER COVER	EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
28		152478	LOWER WATER VALVE COVER	EA	32.00	\$350.00	\$11,200.00
29		152479	LOWER PAC BELL MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
30		152480	LOWER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	21.00	\$525.00	\$11,025.00
31		152481	LOWER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	3.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
32		152482	LOWER SEWER CLEANOUT COVER	EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
33		153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	17,027.00	\$4.50	\$76,621.50
34		153105	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (PROFILE GRIND)	SY	71,271.00	\$2.00	\$142,542.00
35		160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
36		170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
37		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	3,896.00	\$60.00	\$233,760.00
38	S	302100	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SY	54,983.00	\$9.70	\$533,335.10
39	S	302200	ASPHALT EMULSION (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TN	60.00	\$555.00	\$33,300.00
40	S	302300	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TN	320.00	\$555.00	\$177,600.00
41	S	302400	CEMENT (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TN	57.00	\$162.00	\$9,234.00
42	S	302500	MIX DESIGN (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
43	S	302600	SAND COVER (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	SY	54,983.00	\$0.70	\$38,488.10
44	S	304000	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SY	40,067.00	\$9.10	\$364,609.70
45	S	304100	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION)	TN	505.00	\$196.00	\$98,980.00
46	S	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNM	4.82	\$7,050.00	\$33,981.00
47		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	2,673.00	\$263.00	\$702,999.00
48		390107	LEVELING COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE	TN	707.00	\$130.00	\$91,910.00
49		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	37,022.00	\$95.00	\$3,517,090.00
50		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	10,810.00	\$23.00	\$248,630.00
51		394073	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	2,018.00	\$10.00	\$20,180.00
52		531510	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	139.00	\$1,985.00	\$275,915.00

2017 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM						BIDDER 4	
PROJECT C17002 - OVERLAYS, FDR, CIR						ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
53	S	566005	ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	21.00	\$365.00	\$7,665.00
54		721019	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B)	CY	15.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00
55	S	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	202.00	\$54.00	\$10,908.00
56	S	831000	ADJUST EXISTING METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	338.00	\$10.00	\$3,380.00
57	S	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (STEEL POST)	LF	213.00	\$121.00	\$25,773.00
58	S	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	10.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00
59	S	839577	END CAP (TYPE C)	EA	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
60	S	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	5.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
61	S	840504	4" THERMOLPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	200,110.00	\$0.45	\$90,049.50
62	S	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	61,660.00	\$0.50	\$30,830.00
63	S	840506	8" THERMOLPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,346.00	\$0.80	\$1,876.80
64	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	8,332.00	\$4.00	\$33,328.00
65	S	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	5,342.00	\$3.00	\$16,026.00
66	S	850103	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY REFLECTIVE)	EA	279.00	\$3.00	\$837.00
67	S	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1.00	\$174,683.00	\$174,683.00
68		999998	GUARANTY	LS	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
69	S	120091	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (TYPE III BARRICADE)	EA	104.00	\$260.00	\$27,040.00
						TOTAL	\$8,277,003.70